

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7222

**Please reply to:**  
 FOI Administrator  
 Trust Management  
 Maidstone Hospital  
 Hermitage Lane  
 Maidstone, Kent  
 ME16 9QQ  
 Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

24 May 2022

### Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to patient hospital beds.

*You asked:*

*Stated separately for December 15, 2019, and December 15, 2021:*

- 1) How many patient hospital beds did the trust have on its premises? This should be a total of all patient hospital beds, including those used as day beds and overnight beds.*
- 2) How many patient hospital beds did the trust have open?*
- 3) How many patient hospital beds did the trust have closed?*
- 4) How many patient hospital beds were occupied by patients?*
- 5) How many hospital wards and bays did the trust have?*
- 6) How many hospital wards and bays had zero patients in them?*

Trust response:

Please note: In relation to Q5 and Q6 we are unable to say how many bays the trust had on those days but we can supply the number of wards.

Questions	15/12/2019	15/12/2021
1)	715	696
2)	715	696
3)	0	0
4)	646	657
5)	37 Wards	32 Wards
6)	0 Wards	0 Wards